College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ANTHROPOLOGY A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 73 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 121 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.589 0.549 73
This instructor provided 0 0 2 26 45 0 | Department 4.496 0.621 121
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 2.7 35.6 61.6 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.603 0.520 73
This instructor provided 0 0 1 27 45 0 | Department 4.463 0.646 121
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 1.4 37.0 61.6 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.616 0.543 73
I understood how my grades 0 0 2 24 47 0 | Department 4.521 0.660 121
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 2.7 32.9 64.4 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.370 0.589 73
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 4 38 31 0 | Department 4.207 0.694 121
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 5.5 52.1 42.5 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.278 0.809 72
The instructor was available 0 1 13 23 35 1 | Department 4.292 0.782 120
to assist students outside 0.0 1.4 17.8 31.5 47.9 1.4 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.288 0.841 73
The instructor provided 0 3 9 25 36 0 | Department 4.132 0.921 121
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 4.1 12.3 34.2 49.3 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.274 0.786 73
The instructor provided 0 1 12 26 34 0 | Department 4.215 0.819 121
relevant feedback that 0.0 1.4 16.4 35.6 46.6 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.397 0.682 73
The instructor set and 0 1 5 31 36 0 | Department 4.397 0.701 121
maintained high standards 0.0 1.4 6.8 42.5 49.3 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.274 0.731 73
The physical environment was 0 1 9 32 31 0 | Department 4.289 0.747 121
conducive to learning. 0.0 1.4 12.3 43.8 42.5 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ANTHROPOLOGY A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 48 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 121 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.354 0.699 48
This instructor provided 0 2 0 25 21 0 | Department 4.496 0.621 121
well-defined course 0.0 4.2 0.0 52.1 43.8 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.250 0.758 48
This instructor provided 0 1 6 21 20 0 | Department 4.463 0.646 121
content and materials that 0.0 2.1 12.5 43.8 41.7 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.375 0.789 48
I understood how my grades 0 2 3 18 25 0 | Department 4.521 0.660 121
were assigned in this course. 0.0 4.2 6.3 37.5 52.1 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 3.958 0.771 48
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 9 26 11 0 | Department 4.207 0.694 121
objectives given for 0.0 4.2 18.8 54.2 22.9 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.313 0.748 48
The instructor was available 0 1 5 20 22 0 | Department 4.292 0.782 120
to assist students outside 0.0 2.1 10.4 41.7 45.8 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 3.896 0.994 48
The instructor provided 1 4 8 21 14 0 | Department 4.132 0.921 121
feedback to me in a timely 2.1 8.3 16.7 43.8 29.2 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.125 0.866 48
The instructor provided 1 1 6 23 17 0 | Department 4.215 0.819 121
relevant feedback that 2.1 2.1 12.5 47.9 35.4 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.396 0.736 48
The instructor set and 1 0 1 23 23 0 | Department 4.397 0.701 121
maintained high standards 2.1 0.0 2.1 47.9 47.9 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.313 0.776 48
The physical environment was 0 1 6 18 23 0 | Department 4.289 0.747 121
conducive to learning. 0.0 2.1 12.5 37.5 47.9 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ARCHITECTURE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 61 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 339 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.667 0.542 60
This instructor provided 0 0 2 16 42 1 | Department 4.366 0.827 333
well-defined course 0.0 .0 3.3 26.2 68.9 1.6 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.583 0.720 60
This instructor provided 0 2 2 15 41 1 | Department 4.325 0.888 332
content and materials that 0.0 .3 3.3 24.6 67.2 1.6 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.433 0.789 60
I understood how my grades 0 1 8 15 36 1 | Department 4.282 0.921 333
were assigned in this course. 0.0 .6 13.1 24.6 59.0 1.6 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.583 0.619 60
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 4 17 39 1 | Department 4.437 0.724 332
objectives given for 0.0 .0 6.6 27.9 63.9 1.6 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.610 0.616 59
The instructor was available 0 1 1 18 39 2 | Department 4.456 0.779 331
to assist students outside 0.0 .6 1.6 29.5 63.9 3.3 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.424 0.835 59
The instructor provided 0 3 4 17 35 2 | Department 4.312 0.884 330
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 .9 6.6 27.9 57.4 3.3 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.542 0.727 59
The instructor provided 1 0 2 19 37 2 | Department 4.355 0.892 330
relevant feedback that 1.6 .0 3.3 31.1 60.7 3.3 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.542 0.750 59
The instructor set and 1 1 0 20 37 2 | Department 4.423 0.814 331
maintained high standards 1.6 .6 0.0 32.8 60.7 3.3 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.559 0.650 59
The physical environment was 0 1 2 19 37 2 | Department 4.335 0.931 331
conducive to learning. 0.0 .6 3.3 31.1 60.7 3.3 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ARCHITECTURE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 187 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 339 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.290 0.888 183
This instructor provided 3 7 14 69 90 4 | Department 4.366 0.827 333
well-defined course 1.6 3.7 7.5 36.9 48.1 2.1 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.313 0.883 182
This instructor provided 3 5 18 62 94 5 | Department 4.325 0.888 332
content and materials that 1.6 2.7 9.6 33.2 50.3 2.7 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.339 0.905 183
I understood how my grades 2 9 15 56 101 4 | Department 4.282 0.921 333
were assigned in this course. 1.1 4.8 8.0 29.9 54.0 2.1 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.451 0.732 182
I met or exceeded the course 0 3 17 57 105 5 | Department 4.437 0.724 332
objectives given for 0.0 1.6 9.1 30.5 56.1 2.7 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.423 0.802 182
The instructor was available 1 5 15 56 105 5 | Department 4.456 0.779 331
to assist students outside 0.5 2.7 8.0 29.9 56.1 2.7 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.293 0.905 181
The instructor provided 2 8 19 58 94 6 | Department 4.312 0.884 330
feedback to me in a timely 1.1 4.3 10.2 31.0 50.3 3.2 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.330 0.911 182
The instructor provided 2 8 19 52 101 5 | Department 4.355 0.892 330
relevant feedback that 1.1 4.3 10.2 27.8 54.0 2.7 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.434 0.803 182
The instructor set and 0 8 12 55 107 5 | Department 4.423 0.814 331
maintained high standards 0.0 4.3 6.4 29.4 57.2 2.7 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.280 0.965 182
The physical environment was 4 8 18 55 97 5 | Department 4.335 0.931 331
conducive to learning. 2.1 4.3 9.6 29.4 51.9 2.7 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ARCHITECTURE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 91 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 339 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.322 0.819 90
This instructor provided 1 1 11 32 45 1 | Department 4.366 0.827 333
well-defined course 1.1 1.1 12.1 35.2 49.5 1.1 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.178 0.967 90
This instructor provided 1 6 11 30 42 1 | Department 4.325 0.888 332
content and materials that 1.1 6.6 12.1 33.0 46.2 1.1 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.067 1.003 90
I understood how my grades 1 6 18 26 39 1 | Department 4.282 0.921 333
were assigned in this course. 1.1 6.6 19.8 28.6 42.9 1.1 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.311 0.759 90
I met or exceeded the course 1 0 10 38 41 1 | Department 4.437 0.724 332
objectives given for 1.1 0.0 11.0 41.8 45.1 1.1 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.422 0.821 90
The instructor was available 1 2 7 28 52 1 | Department 4.456 0.779 331
to assist students outside 1.1 2.2 7.7 30.8 57.1 1.1 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.278 0.874 90
The instructor provided 1 3 10 32 44 1 | Department 4.312 0.884 330
feedback to me in a timely 1.1 3.3 11.0 35.2 48.4 1.1 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.281 0.941 89
The instructor provided 1 3 15 21 49 2 | Department 4.355 0.892 330
relevant feedback that 1.1 3.3 16.5 23.1 53.8 2.2 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.322 0.872 90
The instructor set and 1 2 12 27 48 1 | Department 4.423 0.814 331
maintained high standards 1.1 2.2 13.2 29.7 52.7 1.1 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.300 0.999 90
The physical environment was 3 3 8 26 50 1 | Department 4.335 0.931 331
conducive to learning. 3.3 3.3 8.8 28.6 54.9 1.1 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ART A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 198 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 265 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.487 0.786 197
This instructor provided 2 5 9 60 121 1 | Department 4.530 0.734 264
well-defined course 1.0 2.5 4.5 30.3 61.1 0.5 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.426 0.821 197
This instructor provided 1 7 15 58 116 1 | Department 4.473 0.794 264
content and materials that 0.5 3.5 7.6 29.3 58.6 0.5 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.497 0.760 197
I understood how my grades 1 5 11 58 122 1 | Department 4.519 0.770 264
were assigned in this course. 0.5 2.5 5.6 29.3 61.6 0.5 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.523 0.602 197
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 8 75 113 1 | Department 4.504 0.670 264
objectives given for 0.0 0.5 4.0 37.9 57.1 0.5 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.281 0.949 196
The instructor was available 3 8 26 53 106 2 | Department 4.392 0.884 263
to assist students outside 1.5 4.0 13.1 26.8 53.5 1.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.327 0.892 196
The instructor provided 3 8 14 68 103 2 | Department 4.411 0.860 263
feedback to me in a timely 1.5 4.0 7.1 34.3 52.0 1.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.347 0.924 196
The instructor provided 4 5 22 53 112 2 | Department 4.426 0.870 263
relevant feedback that 2.0 2.5 11.1 26.8 56.6 1.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.431 0.790 197
The instructor set and 3 2 13 68 111 1 | Department 4.466 0.749 264
maintained high standards 1.5 1.0 6.6 34.3 56.1 0.5 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.284 0.980 197
The physical environment was 3 12 20 53 109 1 | Department 4.367 0.917 264
conducive to learning. 1.5 6.1 10.1 26.8 55.1 0.5 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ART A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 58 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 265 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.690 0.537 58
This instructor provided 0 0 2 14 42 0 | Department 4.530 0.734 264
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 3.4 24.1 72.4 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.603 0.724 58
This instructor provided 0 1 5 10 42 0 | Department 4.473 0.794 264
content and materials that 0.0 1.7 8.6 17.2 72.4 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.621 0.834 58
I understood how my grades 0 3 4 5 46 0 | Department 4.519 0.770 264
were assigned in this course. 0.0 5.2 6.9 8.6 79.3 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.483 0.863 58
I met or exceeded the course 1 1 5 13 38 0 | Department 4.504 0.670 264
objectives given for 1.7 1.7 8.6 22.4 65.5 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.707 0.562 58
The instructor was available 0 0 3 11 44 0 | Department 4.392 0.884 263
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 5.2 19.0 75.9 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.638 0.742 58
The instructor provided 1 0 3 11 43 0 | Department 4.411 0.860 263
feedback to me in a timely 1.7 0.0 5.2 19.0 74.1 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.621 0.671 58
The instructor provided 0 0 6 10 42 0 | Department 4.426 0.870 263
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 10.3 17.2 72.4 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.586 0.622 58
The instructor set and 0 0 4 16 38 0 | Department 4.466 0.749 264
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 6.9 27.6 65.5 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.621 0.671 58
The physical environment was 0 0 6 10 42 0 | Department 4.367 0.917 264
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 10.3 17.2 72.4 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ART A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 9 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 265 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.444 0.527 9
This instructor provided 5 4 0 | Department 4.530 0.734 264
well-defined course 0. 55.6 44.4 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.667 0.500 9
This instructor provided 3 6 0 | Department 4.473 0.794 264
content and materials that 0. 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.333 0.500 9
I understood how my grades 6 3 0 | Department 4.519 0.770 264
were assigned in this course. 0. 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.222 0.667 9
I met or exceeded the course 5 3 0 | Department 4.504 0.670 264
objectives given for 11. 55.6 33.3 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.778 0.441 9
The instructor was available 2 7 0 | Department 4.392 0.884 263
to assist students outside 0. 22.2 77.8 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.778 0.441 9
The instructor provided 2 7 0 | Department 4.411 0.860 263
feedback to me in a timely 0. 22.2 77.8 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
The instructor provided 1 8 0 | Department 4.426 0.870 263
relevant feedback that 0. 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.444 0.527 9
The instructor set and 5 4 0 | Department 4.466 0.749 264
maintained high standards 0. 55.6 44.4 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.556 0.527 9
The physical environment was 4 5 0 | Department 4.367 0.917 264
conducive to learning. 0. 44.4 55.6 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: CRIMINAL JUSTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 106 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 247 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.491 0.842 106
This instructor provided 3 1 3 33 66 0 | Department 4.449 0.872 247
well-defined course 2.8 0.9 2.8 31.1 62.3 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.415 0.914 106
This instructor provided 3 3 4 33 63 0 | Department 4.381 0.955 247
content and materials that 2.8 2.8 3.8 31.1 59.4 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.453 0.874 106
I understood how my grades 3 2 3 34 64 0 | Department 4.470 0.896 247
were assigned in this course. 2.8 1.9 2.8 32.1 60.4 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.283 0.974 106
I met or exceeded the course 4 2 9 36 55 0 | Department 4.304 0.950 247
objectives given for 3.8 1.9 8.5 34.0 51.9 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.321 0.890 106
The instructor was available 3 0 12 36 55 0 | Department 4.283 1.000 247
to assist students outside 2.8 0.0 11.3 34.0 51.9 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.264 0.998 106
The instructor provided 4 3 9 35 55 0 | Department 4.275 1.023 247
feedback to me in a timely 3.8 2.8 8.5 33.0 51.9 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.264 0.989 106
The instructor provided 4 2 11 34 55 0 | Department 4.202 1.020 247
relevant feedback that 3.8 1.9 10.4 32.1 51.9 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.396 0.933 106
The instructor set and 4 1 6 33 62 0 | Department 4.385 0.976 247
maintained high standards 3.8 0.9 5.7 31.1 58.5 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.434 0.956 106
The physical environment was 4 2 5 28 67 0 | Department 4.397 0.986 247
conducive to learning. 3.8 1.9 4.7 26.4 63.2 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: CRIMINAL JUSTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 125 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 247 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.424 0.909 125
This instructor provided 5 1 3 43 73 0 | Department 4.449 0.872 247
well-defined course 4.0 .8 2.4 34.4 58.4 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.344 1.025 125
This instructor provided 6 3 6 37 73 0 | Department 4.381 0.955 247
content and materials that 4.8 .4 4.8 29.6 58.4 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.472 0.947 125
I understood how my grades 5 2 4 32 82 0 | Department 4.470 0.896 247
were assigned in this course. 4.0 .6 3.2 25.6 65.6 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.376 0.930 125
I met or exceeded the course 5 2 3 46 69 0 | Department 4.304 0.950 247
objectives given for 4.0 .6 2.4 36.8 55.2 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.232 1.123 125
The instructor was available 7 5 10 33 70 0 | Department 4.283 1.000 247
to assist students outside 5.6 .0 8.0 26.4 56.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.264 1.064 125
The instructor provided 7 1 13 35 69 0 | Department 4.275 1.023 247
feedback to me in a timely 5.6 .8 10.4 28.0 55.2 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.120 1.067 125
The instructor provided 6 4 16 42 57 0 | Department 4.202 1.020 247
relevant feedback that 4.8 .2 12.8 33.6 45.6 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.328 1.053 125
The instructor set and 7 2 7 36 73 0 | Department 4.385 0.976 247
maintained high standards 5.6 .6 5.6 28.8 58.4 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.320 1.052 125
The physical environment was 7 2 7 37 72 0 | Department 4.397 0.986 247
conducive to learning. 5.6 .6 5.6 29.6 57.6 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: CRIMINAL JUSTICE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 16 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 247 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.375 0.806 16
This instructor provided 0 1 7 8 0 | Department 4.449 0.872 247
well-defined course 0.0 6.3 0 43.8 50.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.438 0.629 16
This instructor provided 0 0 7 8 0 | Department 4.381 0.955 247
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 6 43.8 50.0 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.563 0.629 16
I understood how my grades 0 0 5 10 0 | Department 4.470 0.896 247
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 6 31.3 62.5 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 3.875 0.885 16
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 7 4 0 | Department 4.304 0.950 247
objectives given for 0.0 6.3 25 43.8 25.0 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.438 0.629 16
The instructor was available 0 0 7 8 0 | Department 4.283 1.000 247
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 6 43.8 50.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.438 0.892 16
The instructor provided 0 1 4 10 0 | Department 4.275 1.023 247
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 6.3 6 25.0 62.5 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.438 0.814 16
The instructor provided 0 1 6 9 0 | Department 4.202 1.020 247
relevant feedback that 0.0 6.3 0 37.5 56.3 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.750 0.447 16
The instructor set and 0 0 4 12 0 | Department 4.385 0.976 247
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0 25.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.750 0.447 16
The physical environment was 0 0 4 12 0 | Department 4.397 0.986 247
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0 25.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: COMMUNICATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 497 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 678 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.398 0.812 488
This instructor provided 8 10 24 184 262 9 | Department 4.427 0.819 667
well-defined course 1.6 2.0 4.8 37.0 52.7 1.8 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.359 0.877 488
This instructor provided 9 17 26 174 262 9 | Department 4.369 0.895 667
content and materials that 1.8 3.4 5.2 35.0 52.7 1.8 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.393 0.860 488
I understood how my grades 10 11 29 165 273 9 | Department 4.404 0.867 666
were assigned in this course. 2.0 2.2 5.8 33.2 54.9 1.8 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.381 0.784 488
I met or exceeded the course 6 9 29 193 251 9 | Department 4.375 0.766 667
objectives given for 1.2 1.8 5.8 38.8 50.5 1.8 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.177 1.019 487
The instructor was available 11 31 58 148 239 10 | Department 4.267 0.977 666
to assist students outside 2.2 6.2 11.7 29.8 48.1 2.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.166 1.066 488
The instructor provided 20 20 63 141 244 9 | Department 4.238 1.045 667
feedback to me in a timely 4.0 4.0 12.7 28.4 49.1 1.8 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.177 1.023 485
The instructor provided 17 19 59 156 234 12 | Department 4.259 0.977 664
relevant feedback that 3.4 3.8 11.9 31.4 47.1 2.4 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.244 0.892 483
The instructor set and 8 17 48 186 224 10 | Department 4.308 0.869 662
maintained high standards 1.6 3.4 9.7 37.7 45.4 2.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.233 0.946 484
The physical environment was 11 18 53 167 235 9 | Department 4.290 0.925 663
conducive to learning. 2.2 3.7 10.8 33.9 47.7 1.8 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: COMMUNICATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 162 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 678 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.503 0.815 161
This instructor provided 3 2 9 44 103 1 | Department 4.427 0.819 667
well-defined course 1.9 1.2 5.6 27.2 63.6 0.6 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.398 0.917 161
This instructor provided 3 7 9 46 96 1 | Department 4.369 0.895 667
content and materials that 1.9 4.3 5.6 28.4 59.3 0.6 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.450 0.853 160
I understood how my grades 1 7 11 41 100 2 | Department 4.404 0.867 666
were assigned in this course. 0.6 4.3 6.8 25.3 61.7 1.2 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.348 0.709 161
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 16 67 76 1 | Department 4.375 0.766 667
objectives given for 0.0 1.2 9.9 41.4 46.9 0.6 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.491 0.784 161
The instructor was available 1 2 17 38 103 1 | Department 4.267 0.977 666
to assist students outside 0.6 1.2 10.5 23.5 63.6 0.6 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.422 0.959 161
The instructor provided 2 11 9 34 105 1 | Department 4.238 1.045 667
feedback to me in a timely 1.2 6.8 5.6 21.0 64.8 0.6 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.472 0.775 161
The instructor provided 1 3 13 46 98 1 | Department 4.259 0.977 664
relevant feedback that 0.6 1.9 8.0 28.4 60.5 0.6 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.478 0.734 161
The instructor set and 1 2 11 52 95 1 | Department 4.308 0.869 662
maintained high standards 0.6 1.2 6.8 32.1 58.6 0.6 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.435 0.812 161
The physical environment was 1 4 15 45 96 1 | Department 4.290 0.925 663
conducive to learning. 0.6 2.5 9.3 27.8 59.3 0.6 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: COMMUNICATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 19 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 678 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.556 1.042 18
This instructor provided 1 0 1 2 14 1 | Department 4.427 0.819 667
well-defined course 5.3 0.0 5.3 10.5 73.7 5.3 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.389 1.195 18
This instructor provided 1 1 1 2 13 1 | Department 4.369 0.895 667
content and materials that 5.3 5.3 5.3 10.5 68.4 5.3 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.278 1.179 18
I understood how my grades 1 1 1 4 11 1 | Department 4.404 0.867 666
were assigned in this course. 5.3 5.3 5.3 21.1 57.9 5.3 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.444 0.784 18
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 0 7 10 1 | Department 4.375 0.766 667
objectives given for 0.0 5.3 0.0 36.8 52.6 5.3 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.722 0.958 18
The instructor was available 1 0 0 1 16 1 | Department 4.267 0.977 666
to assist students outside 5.3 0.0 0.0 5.3 84.2 5.3 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.556 0.984 18
The instructor provided 1 0 0 4 13 1 | Department 4.238 1.045 667
feedback to me in a timely 5.3 0.0 0.0 21.1 68.4 5.3 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.556 1.042 18
The instructor provided 1 0 1 2 14 1 | Department 4.259 0.977 664
relevant feedback that 5.3 0.0 5.3 10.5 73.7 5.3 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.500 1.150 18
The instructor set and 1 1 0 2 14 1 | Department 4.308 0.869 662
maintained high standards 5.3 5.3 0.0 10.5 73.7 5.3 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.500 1.150 18
The physical environment was 1 1 0 2 14 1 | Department 4.290 0.925 663
conducive to learning. 5.3 5.3 0.0 10.5 73.7 5.3 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
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Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 69 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 135 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.554 0.751 65
This instructor provided 1 1 1 20 42 4 | Department 4.504 0.748 131
well-defined course 1.4 1.4 1.4 29.0 60.9 5.8 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.523 0.812 65
This instructor provided 2 0 1 21 41 4 | Department 4.397 0.883 131
content and materials that 2.9 0.0 1.4 30.4 59.4 5.8 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.615 0.700 65
I understood how my grades 1 0 2 17 45 4 | Department 4.588 0.711 131
were assigned in this course. 1.4 0.0 2.9 24.6 65.2 5.8 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.354 0.818 65
I met or exceeded the course 1 1 5 25 33 4 | Department 4.427 0.713 131
objectives given for 1.4 1.4 7.2 36.2 47.8 5.8 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.462 0.772 65
The instructor was available 1 0 5 21 38 4 | Department 4.550 0.704 131
to assist students outside 1.4 0.0 7.2 30.4 55.1 5.8 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.554 0.662 65
The instructor provided 0 1 3 20 41 4 | Department 4.420 0.859 131
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 1.4 4.3 29.0 59.4 5.8 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.431 0.790 65
The instructor provided 1 1 3 24 36 4 | Department 4.458 0.816 131
relevant feedback that 1.4 1.4 4.3 34.8 52.2 5.8 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.523 0.687 65
The instructor set and 0 1 4 20 40 4 | Department 4.473 0.807 131
maintained high standards 0.0 1.4 5.8 29.0 58.0 5.8 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.477 0.731 65
The physical environment was 0 1 6 19 39 4 | Department 4.565 0.680 131
conducive to learning. 0.0 1.4 8.7 27.5 56.5 5.8 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 52 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 135 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.308 0.781 52
This instructor provided 0 3 1 25 23 0 | Department 4.504 0.748 131
well-defined course 0.0 5.8 .9 48.1 44.2 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.154 0.978 52
This instructor provided 2 2 3 24 21 0 | Department 4.397 0.883 131
content and materials that 3.8 3.8 .8 46.2 40.4 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.519 0.754 52
I understood how my grades 0 2 2 15 33 0 | Department 4.588 0.711 131
were assigned in this course. 0.0 3.8 .8 28.8 63.5 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.500 0.610 52
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 3 20 29 0 | Department 4.427 0.713 131
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 .8 38.5 55.8 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.538 0.670 52
The instructor was available 0 0 5 14 33 0 | Department 4.550 0.704 131
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 .6 26.9 63.5 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.154 1.073 52
The instructor provided 2 3 5 17 25 0 | Department 4.420 0.859 131
feedback to me in a timely 3.8 5.8 .6 32.7 48.1 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.346 0.905 52
The instructor provided 1 2 3 18 28 0 | Department 4.458 0.816 131
relevant feedback that 1.9 3.8 .8 34.6 53.8 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.288 0.977 52
The instructor set and 2 1 4 18 27 0 | Department 4.473 0.807 131
maintained high standards 3.8 1.9 .7 34.6 51.9 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.596 0.634 52
The physical environment was 0 1 1 16 34 0 | Department 4.565 0.680 131
conducive to learning. 0.0 1.9 .9 30.8 65.4 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 14 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 135 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 14
This instructor provided 0 0 0 0 14 0 | Department 4.504 0.748 131
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.714 0.611 14
This instructor provided 0 0 1 2 11 0 | Department 4.397 0.883 131
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 7.1 14.3 78.6 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.714 0.611 14
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 2 11 0 | Department 4.588 0.711 131
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 7.1 14.3 78.6 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.500 0.519 14
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 7 7 0 | Department 4.427 0.713 131
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 5.000 0.000 14
The instructor was available 0 0 0 0 14 0 | Department 4.550 0.704 131
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.786 0.426 14
The instructor provided 0 0 0 3 11 0 | Department 4.420 0.859 131
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.4 78.6 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 5.000 0.000 14
The instructor provided 0 0 0 0 14 0 | Department 4.458 0.816 131
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.929 0.267 14
The instructor set and 0 0 0 1 13 0 | Department 4.473 0.807 131
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.1 92.9 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.857 0.535 14
The physical environment was 0 0 1 0 13 0 | Department 4.565 0.680 131
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 7.1 0.0 92.9 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ENGLISH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 434 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1021 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.376 0.875 431
This instructor provided 12 4 30 149 236 3 | Department 4.196 1.057 1012
well-defined course 2.8 0.9 6.9 34.3 54.4 0.7 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.292 0.954 431
This instructor provided 12 16 31 147 225 3 | Department 4.053 1.166 1011
content and materials that 2.8 3.7 7.1 33.9 51.8 0.7 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.307 1.019 430
I understood how my grades 17 17 24 131 241 4 | Department 4.163 1.169 1011
were assigned in this course. 3.9 3.9 5.5 30.2 55.5 0.9 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.262 0.885 428
I met or exceeded the course 10 7 45 165 201 6 | Department 4.224 0.894 1009
objectives given for 2.3 1.6 10.4 38.0 46.3 1.4 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.357 0.928 429
The instructor was available 13 10 27 140 239 5 | Department 4.241 1.032 1010
to assist students outside 3.0 2.3 6.2 32.3 55.1 1.2 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.233 1.056 430
The instructor provided 22 11 36 137 224 4 | Department 4.045 1.207 1011
feedback to me in a timely 5.1 2.5 8.3 31.6 51.6 0.9 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.298 1.035 430
The instructor provided 20 14 23 134 239 4 | Department 4.066 1.207 1011
relevant feedback that 4.6 3.2 5.3 30.9 55.1 0.9 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.301 0.884 429
The instructor set and 11 7 35 165 211 5 | Department 4.200 1.027 1010
maintained high standards 2.5 1.6 8.1 38.0 48.6 1.2 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.252 0.984 429
The physical environment was 14 14 41 141 219 5 | Department 4.065 1.124 1009
conducive to learning. 3.2 3.2 9.4 32.5 50.5 1.2 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ENGLISH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 549 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1021 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.017 1.171 544
This instructor provided 28 50 50 173 243 5 | Department 4.196 1.057 1012
well-defined course 5.1 9.1 9.1 31.5 44.3 0.9 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 3.829 1.287 543
This instructor provided 40 63 74 139 227 6 | Department 4.053 1.166 1011
content and materials that 7.3 11.5 13.5 25.3 41.3 1.1 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.013 1.282 544
I understood how my grades 43 46 47 133 275 5 | Department 4.163 1.169 1011
were assigned in this course. 7.8 8.4 8.6 24.2 50.1 0.9 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.167 0.912 544
I met or exceeded the course 11 17 71 216 229 5 | Department 4.224 0.894 1009
objectives given for 2.0 3.1 12.9 39.3 41.7 0.9 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.110 1.114 544
The instructor was available 27 27 67 161 262 5 | Department 4.241 1.032 1010
to assist students outside 4.9 4.9 12.2 29.3 47.7 0.9 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 3.855 1.303 544
The instructor provided 48 53 59 154 230 5 | Department 4.045 1.207 1011
feedback to me in a timely 8.7 9.7 10.7 28.1 41.9 0.9 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 3.846 1.308 544
The instructor provided 50 47 72 143 232 5 | Department 4.066 1.207 1011
relevant feedback that 9.1 8.6 13.1 26.0 42.3 0.9 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.092 1.122 544
The instructor set and 30 26 61 174 253 5 | Department 4.200 1.027 1010
maintained high standards 5.5 4.7 11.1 31.7 46.1 0.9 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 3.877 1.215 543
The physical environment was 39 30 114 136 224 6 | Department 4.065 1.124 1009
conducive to learning. 7.1 5.5 20.8 24.8 40.8 1.1 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ENGLISH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 38 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1021 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.730 0.608 37
This instructor provided 0 1 0 7 29 1 | Department 4.196 1.057 1012
well-defined course 0.0 .6 .0 18.4 76.3 2.6 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.568 0.801 37
This instructor provided 0 2 1 8 26 1 | Department 4.053 1.166 1011
content and materials that 0.0 .3 .6 21.1 68.4 2.6 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.703 0.520 37
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 9 27 1 | Department 4.163 1.169 1011
were assigned in this course. 0.0 .0 .6 23.7 71.1 2.6 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.622 0.545 37
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 12 24 1 | Department 4.224 0.894 1009
objectives given for 0.0 .0 .6 31.6 63.2 2.6 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.811 0.397 37
The instructor was available 0 0 0 7 30 1 | Department 4.241 1.032 1010
to assist students outside 0.0 .0 .0 18.4 78.9 2.6 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.649 0.789 37
The instructor provided 1 0 1 7 28 1 | Department 4.045 1.207 1011
feedback to me in a timely 2.6 .0 .6 18.4 73.7 2.6 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.622 0.758 37
The instructor provided 0 1 3 5 28 1 | Department 4.066 1.207 1011
relevant feedback that 0.0 .6 .9 13.2 73.7 2.6 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.622 0.893 37
The instructor set and 1 1 1 5 29 1 | Department 4.200 1.027 1010
maintained high standards 2.6 .6 .6 13.2 76.3 2.6 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.676 0.530 37
The physical environment was 0 0 1 10 26 1 | Department 4.065 1.124 1009
conducive to learning. 0.0 .0 .6 26.3 68.4 2.6 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 95 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 95 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.474 0.783 95
This instructor provided 1 2 5 30 57 0 | Department 4.474 0.783 95
well-defined course 1.1 2.1 5.3 31.6 60.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.358 0.898 95
This instructor provided 2 3 6 32 52 0 | Department 4.358 0.898 95
content and materials that 2.1 3.2 6.3 33.7 54.7 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.479 0.864 94
I understood how my grades 2 2 5 25 60 1 | Department 4.479 0.864 94
were assigned in this course. 2.1 2.1 5.3 26.3 63.2 1.1 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.495 0.666 95
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 6 33 55 0 | Department 4.495 0.666 95
objectives given for 0.0 1.1 6.3 34.7 57.9 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.347 0.884 95
The instructor was available 1 3 11 27 53 0 | Department 4.347 0.884 95
to assist students outside 1.1 3.2 11.6 28.4 55.8 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.095 1.042 95
The instructor provided 1 9 14 27 44 0 | Department 4.095 1.042 95
feedback to me in a timely 1.1 9.5 14.7 28.4 46.3 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.263 0.925 95
The instructor provided 3 1 10 35 46 0 | Department 4.263 0.925 95
relevant feedback that 3.2 1.1 10.5 36.8 48.4 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.432 0.781 95
The instructor set and 1 1 8 31 54 0 | Department 4.432 0.781 95
maintained high standards 1.1 1.1 8.4 32.6 56.8 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.379 0.877 95
The physical environment was 2 1 10 28 54 0 | Department 4.379 0.877 95
conducive to learning. 2.1 1.1 10.5 29.5 56.8 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: FRENCH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 11 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 21 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.818 0.405 11
This instructor provided 0 0 0 2 9 0 | Department 4.750 0.550 20
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.2 81.8 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.818 0.405 11
This instructor provided 0 0 0 2 9 0 | Department 4.800 0.410 20
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.2 81.8 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 5.000 0.000 11
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 0 11 0 | Department 4.900 0.308 20
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.636 0.505 11
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 4 7 0 | Department 4.650 0.587 20
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 36.4 63.6 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.909 0.302 11
The instructor was available 0 0 0 1 10 0 | Department 4.900 0.308 20
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.1 90.9 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.818 0.405 11
The instructor provided 0 0 0 2 9 0 | Department 4.850 0.366 20
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.2 81.8 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.727 0.467 11
The instructor provided 0 0 0 3 8 0 | Department 4.800 0.410 20
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 27.3 72.7 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.818 0.405 11
The instructor set and 0 0 0 2 9 0 | Department 4.850 0.366 20
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.2 81.8 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.909 0.302 11
The physical environment was 0 0 0 1 10 0 | Department 4.895 0.315 19
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.1 90.9 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683




College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 27JUN22 Using Data from Spring 2022

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: FRENCH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept .... D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.667 0.707 9
This instructor provided 0 0 | Department 4.750 0.550 20
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 10 10. 70. 10. | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.778 0.441 9
This instructor provided 0 0 | Department 4.800 0.410 20
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0 20. 70. 10. | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.778 0.441 9
I understood how my grades 0 0 | Department 4.900 0.308 20
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0 20. 70. 10. | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.667 0.707 9
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 | Department 4.650 0.587 20
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 10 10. 70. 10. | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
The instructor was available 0 0 | Department 4.900 0.308 20
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0 10. 80. 10. | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
The instructor provided 0 0 | Department 4.850 0.366 20
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0 10. 80. 10. | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
The instructor provided 0 0 | Department 4.800 0.410 20
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0 10. 80. 10. | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
The instructor set and 0 0 | Department 4.850 0.366 20
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0 10. 80. 10. | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.875 0.354 8
The physical environment was 0 0 | Department 4.895 0.315 19
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0 10. 70. 20. | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: GERMAN A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 10 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 10 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.300 1.059 10
This instructor provided 2 6 0 | Department 4.300 1.059 10
well-defined course 0. 10. 10. 20.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.400 0.843 10
This instructor provided 2 6 0 | Department 4.400 0.843 10
content and materials that 0. 0. 20. 20.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.300 1.059 10
I understood how my grades 2 6 0 | Department 4.300 1.059 10
were assigned in this course. 0. 10. 10. 20.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.000 0.667 10
I met or exceeded the course 6 2 0 | Department 4.000 0.667 10
objectives given for 0. 0. 20. 60.0 20.0 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 3.900 0.994 10
The instructor was available 4 3 0 | Department 3.900 0.994 10
to assist students outside 0. 10. 20. 40.0 30.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 3.400 1.647 10
The instructor provided 1 4 0 | Department 3.400 1.647 10
feedback to me in a timely 20. 10. 20. 10.0 40.0 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.000 1.155 10
The instructor provided 1 5 0 | Department 4.000 1.155 10
relevant feedback that 0. 10. 30. 10.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.400 0.699 10
The instructor set and 4 5 0 | Department 4.400 0.699 10
maintained high standards 0. 0. 10. 40.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.300 0.823 10
The physical environment was 3 5 0 | Department 4.300 0.823 10
conducive to learning. 0. 0. 20. 30.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: HISTORY A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 46 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 182 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 3.870 0.909 46
This instructor provided 0 4 10 20 12 0 | Department 4.316 0.834 177
well-defined course 0.0 8.7 21.7 43.5 26.1 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 3.978 0.856 46
This instructor provided 0 3 8 22 13 0 | Department 4.330 0.865 176
content and materials that 0.0 6.5 17.4 47.8 28.3 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.217 0.867 46
I understood how my grades 0 3 4 19 20 0 | Department 4.441 0.796 177
were assigned in this course. 0.0 6.5 8.7 41.3 43.5 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 3.913 0.812 46
I met or exceeded the course 0 3 8 25 10 0 | Department 4.079 0.849 177
objectives given for 0.0 6.5 17.4 54.3 21.7 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 3.870 0.909 46
The instructor was available 0 4 10 20 12 0 | Department 4.347 0.792 176
to assist students outside 0.0 8.7 21.7 43.5 26.1 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 3.804 0.859 46
The instructor provided 0 3 13 20 10 0 | Department 4.073 1.023 177
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 6.5 28.3 43.5 21.7 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 3.848 0.894 46
The instructor provided 0 4 10 21 11 0 | Department 4.271 0.889 177
relevant feedback that 0.0 8.7 21.7 45.7 23.9 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 3.891 0.767 46
The instructor set and 0 1 13 22 10 0 | Department 4.379 0.767 177
maintained high standards 0.0 2.2 28.3 47.8 21.7 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 3.870 0.980 46
The physical environment was 1 2 13 16 14 0 | Department 4.375 0.853 176
conducive to learning. 2.2 4.3 28.3 34.8 30.4 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: HISTORY A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 136 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 182 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.473 0.748 131
This instructor provided 1 2 8 43 77 5 | Department 4.316 0.834 177
well-defined course 0.7 .5 5.9 31.6 56.6 3.7 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.454 0.836 130
This instructor provided 1 4 11 33 81 6 | Department 4.330 0.865 176
content and materials that 0.7 .9 8.1 24.3 59.6 4.4 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.519 0.758 131
I understood how my grades 1 2 9 35 84 5 | Department 4.441 0.796 177
were assigned in this course. 0.7 .5 6.6 25.7 61.8 3.7 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.137 0.857 131
I met or exceeded the course 2 3 19 58 49 5 | Department 4.079 0.849 177
objectives given for 1.5 .2 14.0 42.6 36.0 3.7 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.515 0.673 130
The instructor was available 1 0 7 45 77 6 | Department 4.347 0.792 176
to assist students outside 0.7 .0 5.1 33.1 56.6 4.4 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.168 1.061 131
The instructor provided 5 6 16 39 65 5 | Department 4.073 1.023 177
feedback to me in a timely 3.7 .4 11.8 28.7 47.8 3.7 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.420 0.841 131
The instructor provided 4 0 6 48 73 5 | Department 4.271 0.889 177
relevant feedback that 2.9 .0 4.4 35.3 53.7 3.7 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.550 0.693 131
The instructor set and 1 1 6 40 83 5 | Department 4.379 0.767 177
maintained high standards 0.7 .7 4.4 29.4 61.0 3.7 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.554 0.727 130
The physical environment was 1 1 9 33 86 6 | Department 4.375 0.853 176
conducive to learning. 0.7 .7 6.6 24.3 63.2 4.4 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 9 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 64 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
This instructor provided 1 8 0 | Department 4.429 0.837 63
well-defined course 0. 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.889 0.333 9
This instructor provided 1 8 0 | Department 4.460 0.981 63
content and materials that 0. 11.1 88.9 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.778 0.441 9
I understood how my grades 2 7 0 | Department 4.444 1.012 63
were assigned in this course. 0. 22.2 77.8 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.667 0.500 9
I met or exceeded the course 3 6 0 | Department 4.508 0.644 63
objectives given for 0. 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.778 0.441 9
The instructor was available 2 7 0 | Department 4.476 0.859 63
to assist students outside 0. 22.2 77.8 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.667 0.707 9
The instructor provided 1 7 0 | Department 4.286 1.084 63
feedback to me in a timely 11. 11.1 77.8 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.778 0.441 9
The instructor provided 2 7 0 | Department 4.587 0.733 63
relevant feedback that 0. 22.2 77.8 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.667 0.500 9
The instructor set and 3 6 0 | Department 4.540 0.858 63
maintained high standards 0. 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.667 0.500 9
The physical environment was 3 6 0 | Department 4.476 0.800 63
conducive to learning. 0. 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 36 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 64 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.229 0.942 35
This instructor provided 0 3 12 17 1 | Department 4.429 0.837 63
well-defined course 0.0 8.3 8. 33.3 47.2 2.8 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.171 1.200 35
This instructor provided 2 2 7 20 1 | Department 4.460 0.981 63
content and materials that 5.6 5.6 11. 19.4 55.6 2.8 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.229 1.190 35
I understood how my grades 3 0 9 20 1 | Department 4.444 1.012 63
were assigned in this course. 8.3 0.0 8. 25.0 55.6 2.8 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.457 0.657 35
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 13 19 1 | Department 4.508 0.644 63
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 8. 36.1 52.8 2.8 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.457 0.980 35
The instructor was available 1 1 6 24 1 | Department 4.476 0.859 63
to assist students outside 2.8 2.8 8. 16.7 66.7 2.8 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.086 1.269 35
The instructor provided 2 3 5 20 1 | Department 4.286 1.084 63
feedback to me in a timely 5.6 8.3 13. 13.9 55.6 2.8 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.400 0.881 35
The instructor provided 0 1 6 22 1 | Department 4.587 0.733 63
relevant feedback that 0.0 2.8 16. 16.7 61.1 2.8 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.343 1.056 35
The instructor set and 1 2 7 22 1 | Department 4.540 0.858 63
maintained high standards 2.8 5.6 8. 19.4 61.1 2.8 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.457 0.817 35
The physical environment was 0 1 8 22 1 | Department 4.476 0.800 63
conducive to learning. 0.0 2.8 11. 22.2 61.1 2.8 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 19 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 64 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.579 0.692 19
This instructor provided 0 0 2 4 13 0 | Department 4.429 0.837 63
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 10.5 21.1 68.4 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.789 0.419 19
This instructor provided 0 0 0 4 15 0 | Department 4.460 0.981 63
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.1 78.9 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.684 0.749 19
I understood how my grades 0 1 0 3 15 0 | Department 4.444 1.012 63
were assigned in this course. 0.0 5.3 0.0 15.8 78.9 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.526 0.697 19
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 2 5 12 0 | Department 4.508 0.644 63
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 10.5 26.3 63.2 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.368 0.761 19
The instructor was available 0 0 3 6 10 0 | Department 4.476 0.859 63
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 15.8 31.6 52.6 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.474 0.772 19
The instructor provided 0 0 3 4 12 0 | Department 4.286 1.084 63
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 15.8 21.1 63.2 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.842 0.375 19
The instructor provided 0 0 0 3 16 0 | Department 4.587 0.733 63
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.8 84.2 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.842 0.375 19
The instructor set and 0 0 0 3 16 0 | Department 4.540 0.858 63
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.8 84.2 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.421 0.902 19
The physical environment was 0 1 2 4 12 0 | Department 4.476 0.800 63
conducive to learning. 0.0 5.3 10.5 21.1 63.2 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MODERN LANGUAGES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 8 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 28 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 8
This instructor provided 0 8 0 | Department 4.750 0.441 28
well-defined course 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 5.000 0.000 8
This instructor provided 0 8 0 | Department 4.571 0.634 28
content and materials that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 5.000 0.000 8
I understood how my grades 0 8 0 | Department 4.857 0.356 28
were assigned in this course. 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 5.000 0.000 8
I met or exceeded the course 0 8 0 | Department 4.536 0.637 28
objectives given for 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 5.000 0.000 8
The instructor was available 0 8 0 | Department 4.929 0.262 28
to assist students outside 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 5.000 0.000 8
The instructor provided 0 8 0 | Department 4.786 0.418 28
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 5.000 0.000 8
The instructor provided 0 8 0 | Department 4.786 0.499 28
relevant feedback that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 5.000 0.000 8
The instructor set and 0 8 0 | Department 4.679 0.476 28
maintained high standards 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 5.000 0.000 8
The physical environment was 0 8 0 | Department 4.714 0.535 28
conducive to learning. 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MODERN LANGUAGES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 20 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 28 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.650 0.489 20
This instructor provided 0 0 7 13 0 | Department 4.750 0.441 28
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0 35.0 65.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.400 0.681 20
This instructor provided 0 0 8 10 0 | Department 4.571 0.634 28
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 10 40.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.800 0.410 20
I understood how my grades 0 0 4 16 0 | Department 4.857 0.356 28
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0 20.0 80.0 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.350 0.671 20
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 9 9 0 | Department 4.536 0.637 28
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 10 45.0 45.0 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.900 0.308 20
The instructor was available 0 0 2 18 0 | Department 4.929 0.262 28
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0 10.0 90.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.700 0.470 20
The instructor provided 0 0 6 14 0 | Department 4.786 0.418 28
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0 30.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.700 0.571 20
The instructor provided 0 0 4 15 0 | Department 4.786 0.499 28
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 5 20.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.550 0.510 20
The instructor set and 0 0 9 11 0 | Department 4.679 0.476 28
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0 45.0 55.0 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.600 0.598 20
The physical environment was 0 0 6 13 0 | Department 4.714 0.535 28
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 5 30.0 65.0 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MUSIC A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 383 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 579 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.348 0.911 379
This instructor provided 10 8 30 123 208 4 | Department 4.405 0.887 573
well-defined course 2.6 .1 7.8 32.1 54.3 1.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.305 0.975 380
This instructor provided 13 10 32 118 207 3 | Department 4.380 0.922 574
content and materials that 3.4 .6 8.4 30.8 54.0 0.8 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.388 0.929 379
I understood how my grades 12 5 31 107 224 4 | Department 4.398 0.925 573
were assigned in this course. 3.1 .3 8.1 27.9 58.5 1.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.371 0.894 380
I met or exceeded the course 10 4 35 117 214 3 | Department 4.434 0.839 574
objectives given for 2.6 .0 9.1 30.5 55.9 0.8 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.272 0.944 379
The instructor was available 10 5 56 109 199 4 | Department 4.354 0.911 573
to assist students outside 2.6 .3 14.6 28.5 52.0 1.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.272 0.916 379
The instructor provided 8 5 58 113 195 4 | Department 4.311 0.949 573
feedback to me in a timely 2.1 .3 15.1 29.5 50.9 1.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.280 0.954 379
The instructor provided 9 8 56 101 205 4 | Department 4.377 0.909 573
relevant feedback that 2.3 .1 14.6 26.4 53.5 1.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.311 0.928 379
The instructor set and 10 6 44 115 204 4 | Department 4.389 0.918 573
maintained high standards 2.6 .6 11.5 30.0 53.3 1.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.208 0.979 379
The physical environment was 9 4 84 84 198 4 | Department 4.307 0.940 573
conducive to learning. 2.3 .0 21.9 21.9 51.7 1.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MUSIC A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 145 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 579 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.448 0.861 143
This instructor provided 3 2 11 39 88 2 | Department 4.405 0.887 573
well-defined course 2.1 1.4 7.6 26.9 60.7 1.4 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.490 0.804 143
This instructor provided 2 1 13 36 91 2 | Department 4.380 0.922 574
content and materials that 1.4 0.7 9.0 24.8 62.8 1.4 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.350 0.929 143
I understood how my grades 2 7 12 40 82 2 | Department 4.398 0.925 573
were assigned in this course. 1.4 4.8 8.3 27.6 56.6 1.4 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.517 0.701 143
I met or exceeded the course 1 0 11 43 88 2 | Department 4.434 0.839 574
objectives given for 0.7 0.0 7.6 29.7 60.7 1.4 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.448 0.828 143
The instructor was available 2 2 13 39 87 2 | Department 4.354 0.911 573
to assist students outside 1.4 1.4 9.0 26.9 60.0 1.4 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.336 0.985 143
The instructor provided 3 8 11 37 84 2 | Department 4.311 0.949 573
feedback to me in a timely 2.1 5.5 7.6 25.5 57.9 1.4 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.531 0.758 143
The instructor provided 2 1 8 40 92 2 | Department 4.377 0.909 573
relevant feedback that 1.4 0.7 5.5 27.6 63.4 1.4 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.517 0.895 143
The instructor set and 3 5 6 30 99 2 | Department 4.389 0.918 573
maintained high standards 2.1 3.4 4.1 20.7 68.3 1.4 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.476 0.795 143
The physical environment was 2 3 6 46 86 2 | Department 4.307 0.940 573
conducive to learning. 1.4 2.1 4.1 31.7 59.3 1.4 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: MUSIC A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 51 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 579 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.706 0.701 51
This instructor provided 1 1 9 40 0 | Department 4.405 0.887 573
well-defined course 2.0 .0 17.6 78.4 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.627 0.747 51
This instructor provided 1 2 11 37 0 | Department 4.380 0.922 574
content and materials that 2.0 .9 21.6 72.5 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.608 0.874 51
I understood how my grades 1 4 5 40 0 | Department 4.398 0.925 573
were assigned in this course. 2.0 .8 9.8 78.4 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.667 0.712 51
I met or exceeded the course 1 1 11 38 0 | Department 4.434 0.839 574
objectives given for 2.0 .0 21.6 74.5 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.706 0.782 51
The instructor was available 1 1 6 42 0 | Department 4.354 0.911 573
to assist students outside 2.0 .0 11.8 82.4 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.529 1.065 51
The instructor provided 3 1 7 39 0 | Department 4.311 0.949 573
feedback to me in a timely 5.9 .0 13.7 76.5 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.667 0.841 51
The instructor provided 2 0 9 40 0 | Department 4.377 0.909 573
relevant feedback that 3.9 .0 17.6 78.4 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.608 0.850 51
The instructor set and 2 0 12 37 0 | Department 4.389 0.918 573
maintained high standards 3.9 .0 23.5 72.5 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.569 0.922 51
The physical environment was 2 3 8 38 0 | Department 4.307 0.940 573
conducive to learning. 3.9 .9 15.7 74.5 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PHILOSOPHY A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 177 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 198 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.080 1.039 174
This instructor provided 5 11 24 59 75 3 | Department 4.130 1.010 193
well-defined course 2.8 6.2 13.6 33.3 42.4 1.7 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 3.971 1.109 174
This instructor provided 8 13 22 64 67 3 | Department 4.047 1.086 193
content and materials that 4.5 7.3 12.4 36.2 37.9 1.7 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.220 0.848 173
I understood how my grades 3 3 20 74 73 4 | Department 4.271 0.837 192
were assigned in this course. 1.7 1.7 11.3 41.8 41.2 2.3 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.149 0.812 174
I met or exceeded the course 2 4 22 84 62 3 | Department 4.192 0.797 193
objectives given for 1.1 2.3 12.4 47.5 35.0 1.7 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 3.897 1.032 174
The instructor was available 3 15 39 57 60 3 | Department 3.964 1.023 193
to assist students outside 1.7 8.5 22.0 32.2 33.9 1.7 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 3.897 1.048 174
The instructor provided 4 17 30 65 58 3 | Department 3.979 1.041 193
feedback to me in a timely 2.3 9.6 16.9 36.7 32.8 1.7 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 3.874 1.141 174
The instructor provided 8 16 29 58 63 3 | Department 3.943 1.124 193
relevant feedback that 4.5 9.0 16.4 32.8 35.6 1.7 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 3.971 1.061 174
The instructor set and 5 13 31 58 67 3 | Department 4.021 1.036 193
maintained high standards 2.8 7.3 17.5 32.8 37.9 1.7 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 3.844 1.173 173
The physical environment was 11 10 38 50 64 4 | Department 3.917 1.164 192
conducive to learning. 6.2 5.6 21.5 28.2 36.2 2.3 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: PHILOSOPHY A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 21 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 198 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.579 0.507 19
This instructor provided 0 0 0 8 11 2 | Department 4.130 1.010 193
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.1 52.4 9.5 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.737 0.452 19
This instructor provided 0 0 0 5 14 2 | Department 4.047 1.086 193
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 23.8 66.7 9.5 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.737 0.562 19
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 3 15 2 | Department 4.271 0.837 192
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 4.8 14.3 71.4 9.5 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.579 0.507 19
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 8 11 2 | Department 4.192 0.797 193
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.1 52.4 9.5 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.579 0.692 19
The instructor was available 0 0 2 4 13 2 | Department 3.964 1.023 193
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 9.5 19.0 61.9 9.5 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.737 0.562 19
The instructor provided 0 0 1 3 15 2 | Department 3.979 1.041 193
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 4.8 14.3 71.4 9.5 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.579 0.692 19
The instructor provided 0 0 2 4 13 2 | Department 3.943 1.124 193
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 9.5 19.0 61.9 9.5 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.474 0.612 19
The instructor set and 0 0 1 8 10 2 | Department 4.021 1.036 193
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 4.8 38.1 47.6 9.5 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.579 0.838 19
The physical environment was 0 1 1 3 14 2 | Department 3.917 1.164 192
conducive to learning. 0.0 4.8 4.8 14.3 66.7 9.5 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: POLITICAL SCIENCE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 63 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 124 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.548 0.953 62
This instructor provided 2 1 5 7 47 1 | Department 4.585 0.849 123
well-defined course 3.2 .6 7.9 11.1 74.6 1.6 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.468 1.112 62
This instructor provided 4 1 3 8 46 1 | Department 4.504 1.019 123
content and materials that 6.3 .6 4.8 12.7 73.0 1.6 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.532 1.004 62
I understood how my grades 3 0 5 7 47 1 | Department 4.533 0.920 122
were assigned in this course. 4.8 .0 7.9 11.1 74.6 1.6 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.419 0.879 62
I met or exceeded the course 1 0 10 12 39 1 | Department 4.374 0.995 123
objectives given for 1.6 .0 15.9 19.0 61.9 1.6 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.574 0.784 61
The instructor was available 1 0 5 12 43 2 | Department 4.566 0.782 122
to assist students outside 1.6 .0 7.9 19.0 68.3 3.2 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.484 0.901 62
The instructor provided 1 2 5 12 42 1 | Department 4.528 0.833 123
feedback to me in a timely 1.6 .2 7.9 19.0 66.7 1.6 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.452 1.003 62
The instructor provided 3 0 5 12 42 1 | Department 4.537 0.890 123
relevant feedback that 4.8 .0 7.9 19.0 66.7 1.6 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.565 0.880 62
The instructor set and 2 0 4 11 45 1 | Department 4.610 0.806 123
maintained high standards 3.2 .0 6.3 17.5 71.4 1.6 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.516 1.036 62
The physical environment was 3 1 4 7 47 1 | Department 4.504 1.011 123
conducive to learning. 4.8 .6 6.3 11.1 74.6 1.6 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: POLITICAL SCIENCE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 59 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 124 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.610 0.743 59
This instructor provided 1 0 3 13 42 0 | Department 4.585 0.849 123
well-defined course 1.7 0.0 5.1 22.0 71.2 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.525 0.935 59
This instructor provided 1 3 3 9 43 0 | Department 4.504 1.019 123
content and materials that 1.7 5.1 5.1 15.3 72.9 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.517 0.843 58
I understood how my grades 1 1 4 13 39 1 | Department 4.533 0.920 122
were assigned in this course. 1.7 1.7 6.8 22.0 66.1 1.7 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.305 1.118 59
I met or exceeded the course 4 0 6 13 36 0 | Department 4.374 0.995 123
objectives given for 6.8 0.0 10.2 22.0 61.0 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.542 0.795 59
The instructor was available 0 2 5 11 41 0 | Department 4.566 0.782 122
to assist students outside 0.0 3.4 8.5 18.6 69.5 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.559 0.772 59
The instructor provided 1 0 4 14 40 0 | Department 4.528 0.833 123
feedback to me in a timely 1.7 0.0 6.8 23.7 67.8 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.610 0.766 59
The instructor provided 1 0 4 11 43 0 | Department 4.537 0.890 123
relevant feedback that 1.7 0.0 6.8 18.6 72.9 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.644 0.737 59
The instructor set and 1 0 3 11 44 0 | Department 4.610 0.806 123
maintained high standards 1.7 0.0 5.1 18.6 74.6 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.475 1.006 59
The physical environment was 1 4 4 7 43 0 | Department 4.504 1.011 123
conducive to learning. 1.7 6.8 6.8 11.9 72.9 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: POLITICAL SCIENCE A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 2 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 124 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
This instructor provided 0 2 0 | Department 4.585 0.849 123
well-defined course 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
This instructor provided 0 2 0 | Department 4.504 1.019 123
content and materials that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
I understood how my grades 0 2 0 | Department 4.533 0.920 122
were assigned in this course. 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 0 | Department 4.374 0.995 123
objectives given for 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The instructor was available 0 2 0 | Department 4.566 0.782 122
to assist students outside 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The instructor provided 0 2 0 | Department 4.528 0.833 123
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The instructor provided 0 2 0 | Department 4.537 0.890 123
relevant feedback that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The instructor set and 0 2 0 | Department 4.610 0.806 123
maintained high standards 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The physical environment was 0 2 0 | Department 4.504 1.011 123
conducive to learning. 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: RELIGIOUS STUDIES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 16 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 16 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.438 0.629 16
This instructor provided 0 0 1 7 8 0 | Department 4.438 0.629 16
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 6.3 43.8 50.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.250 1.065 16
This instructor provided 1 0 1 6 8 0 | Department 4.250 1.065 16
content and materials that 6.3 0.0 6.3 37.5 50.0 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.200 1.082 15
I understood how my grades 1 0 1 6 7 1 | Department 4.200 1.082 15
were assigned in this course. 6.3 0.0 6.3 37.5 43.8 6.3 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.313 0.602 16
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 9 6 0 | Department 4.313 0.602 16
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 6.3 56.3 37.5 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.750 0.447 16
The instructor was available 0 0 0 4 12 0 | Department 4.750 0.447 16
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.625 0.500 16
The instructor provided 0 0 0 6 10 0 | Department 4.625 0.500 16
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 37.5 62.5 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.750 0.447 16
The instructor provided 0 0 0 4 12 0 | Department 4.750 0.447 16
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.500 0.632 16
The instructor set and 0 0 1 6 9 0 | Department 4.500 0.632 16
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 6.3 37.5 56.3 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.625 0.619 16
The physical environment was 0 0 1 4 11 0 | Department 4.625 0.619 16
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 6.3 25.0 68.8 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: SOCIOLOGY A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 149 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 258 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.619 0.623 147
This instructor provided 0 2 5 40 100 2 | Department 4.636 0.638 253
well-defined course 0.0 1.3 3.4 26.8 67.1 1.3 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.687 0.571 147
This instructor provided 0 1 5 33 108 2 | Department 4.656 0.627 253
content and materials that 0.0 0.7 3.4 22.1 72.5 1.3 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.719 0.535 146
I understood how my grades 0 0 6 29 111 3 | Department 4.710 0.578 252
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 4.0 19.5 74.5 2.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.531 0.665 147
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 11 44 91 2 | Department 4.510 0.711 253
objectives given for 0.0 0.7 7.4 29.5 61.1 1.3 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.366 0.832 145
The instructor was available 1 0 27 34 83 4 | Department 4.454 0.775 251
to assist students outside 0.7 0.0 18.1 22.8 55.7 2.7 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.466 0.780 146
The instructor provided 1 1 17 37 90 3 | Department 4.472 0.775 252
feedback to me in a timely 0.7 0.7 11.4 24.8 60.4 2.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.473 0.726 146
The instructor provided 0 1 17 40 88 3 | Department 4.462 0.760 251
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.7 11.4 26.8 59.1 2.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.534 0.634 146
The instructor set and 0 0 11 46 89 3 | Department 4.528 0.694 252
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 7.4 30.9 59.7 2.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.452 0.780 146
The physical environment was 1 0 20 36 89 3 | Department 4.474 0.760 251
conducive to learning. 0.7 0.0 13.4 24.2 59.7 2.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: SOCIOLOGY A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 105 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 258 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.647 0.670 102
This instructor provided 1 0 5 22 74 3 | Department 4.636 0.638 253
well-defined course 1.0 0.0 4.8 21.0 70.5 2.9 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.598 0.707 102
This instructor provided 1 1 4 26 70 3 | Department 4.656 0.627 253
content and materials that 1.0 1.0 3.8 24.8 66.7 2.9 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.686 0.645 102
I understood how my grades 1 1 1 23 76 3 | Department 4.710 0.578 252
were assigned in this course. 1.0 1.0 1.0 21.9 72.4 2.9 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.480 0.780 102
I met or exceeded the course 1 1 9 28 63 3 | Department 4.510 0.711 253
objectives given for 1.0 1.0 8.6 26.7 60.0 2.9 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.559 0.683 102
The instructor was available 0 1 8 26 67 3 | Department 4.454 0.775 251
to assist students outside 0.0 1.0 7.6 24.8 63.8 2.9 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.461 0.779 102
The instructor provided 0 4 6 31 61 3 | Department 4.472 0.775 252
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 3.8 5.7 29.5 58.1 2.9 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.426 0.817 101
The instructor provided 0 3 12 25 61 4 | Department 4.462 0.760 251
relevant feedback that 0.0 2.9 11.4 23.8 58.1 3.8 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.510 0.780 102
The instructor set and 1 2 6 28 65 3 | Department 4.528 0.694 252
maintained high standards 1.0 1.9 5.7 26.7 61.9 2.9 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.505 0.730 101
The physical environment was 0 0 14 22 65 4 | Department 4.474 0.760 251
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 13.3 21.0 61.9 3.8 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: SOCIOLOGY A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 4 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 258 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 4
This instructor provided 0 4 0 | Department 4.636 0.638 253
well-defined course 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 5.000 0.000 4
This instructor provided 0 4 0 | Department 4.656 0.627 253
content and materials that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 5.000 0.000 4
I understood how my grades 0 4 0 | Department 4.710 0.578 252
were assigned in this course. 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.500 0.577 4
I met or exceeded the course 2 2 0 | Department 4.510 0.711 253
objectives given for 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 5.000 0.000 4
The instructor was available 0 4 0 | Department 4.454 0.775 251
to assist students outside 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 5.000 0.000 4
The instructor provided 0 4 0 | Department 4.472 0.775 252
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 5.000 0.000 4
The instructor provided 0 4 0 | Department 4.462 0.760 251
relevant feedback that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
The instructor set and 1 3 0 | Department 4.528 0.694 252
maintained high standards 25.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
The physical environment was 0 3 0 | Department 4.474 0.760 251
conducive to learning. 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: SPANISH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 15 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 22 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.533 0.640 15
This instructor provided 0 0 1 5 9 0 | Department 4.364 0.727 22
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 6.7 33.3 60.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.400 0.737 15
This instructor provided 0 0 2 5 8 0 | Department 4.318 0.780 22
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 13.3 33.3 53.3 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.333 1.047 15
I understood how my grades 0 2 0 4 9 0 | Department 4.364 0.902 22
were assigned in this course. 0.0 13.3 0.0 26.7 60.0 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.067 1.100 15
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 2 4 7 0 | Department 4.000 1.024 22
objectives given for 0.0 13.3 13.3 26.7 46.7 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.200 1.014 15
The instructor was available 0 1 3 3 8 0 | Department 4.273 0.935 22
to assist students outside 0.0 6.7 20.0 20.0 53.3 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.067 0.961 15
The instructor provided 0 1 3 5 6 0 | Department 4.091 0.868 22
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 6.7 20.0 33.3 40.0 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.200 1.014 15
The instructor provided 0 1 3 3 8 0 | Department 4.273 0.883 22
relevant feedback that 0.0 6.7 20.0 20.0 53.3 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.400 0.632 15
The instructor set and 0 0 1 7 7 0 | Department 4.364 0.581 22
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 6.7 46.7 46.7 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.533 0.516 15
The physical environment was 0 0 0 7 8 0 | Department 4.409 0.590 22
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 46.7 53.3 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: SPANISH A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 7 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 22 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 4.000 0.816 7
This instructor provided 3 2 0 | Department 4.364 0.727 22
well-defined course 0. 28. 42.9 28.6 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4,143 0.900 7
This instructor provided 2 3 0 | Department 4.318 0.780 22
content and materials that 0. 28. 28.6 42.9 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.429 0.535 7
I understood how my grades 4 3 0 | Department 4.364 0.902 22
were assigned in this course. 0. 0. 57.1 42.9 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 3.857 0.900 7
I met or exceeded the course 5 1 0 | Department 4.000 1.024 22
objectives given for 14. 0. 71.4 14.3 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.429 0.787 7
The instructor was available 2 4 0 | Department 4.273 0.935 22
to assist students outside 0. 14. 28.6 57.1 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.143 0.690 7
The instructor provided 4 2 0 | Department 4.091 0.868 22
feedback to me in a timely 0. 14. 57.1 28.6 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.429 0.535 7
The instructor provided 4 3 0 | Department 4.273 0.883 22
relevant feedback that 0. 0. 57.1 42.9 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.286 0.488 7
The instructor set and 5 2 0 | Department 4.364 0.581 22
maintained high standards 0. 0. 71.4 28.6 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.143 0.690 7
The physical environment was 4 2 0 | Department 4.409 0.590 22
conducive to learning. 0. 14. 57.1 28.6 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: THEATRE ARTS A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 168 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 189 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.565 0.747 168
This instructor provided 2 0 14 37 115 0 | Department 4.603 0.719 189
well-defined course 1.2 .0 8.3 22.0 68.5 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.554 0.780 168
This instructor provided 2 1 15 34 116 0 | Department 4.593 0.757 189
content and materials that 1.2 .6 8.9 20.2 69.0 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.571 0.763 168
I understood how my grades 1 3 13 33 118 0 | Department 4.603 0.734 189
were assigned in this course. 0.6 .8 7.7 19.6 70.2 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.571 0.747 168
I met or exceeded the course 1 2 14 34 117 0 | Department 4.608 0.718 189
objectives given for 0.6 .2 8.3 20.2 69.6 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.353 0.925 167
The instructor was available 3 1 31 31 101 1 | Department 4.404 0.899 188
to assist students outside 1.8 .6 18.5 18.5 60.1 0.6 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.411 0.821 168
The instructor provided 1 0 30 35 102 0 | Department 4.460 0.795 189
feedback to me in a timely 0.6 .0 17.9 20.8 60.7 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.387 0.840 168
The instructor provided 1 2 27 39 99 0 | Department 4.444 0.821 189
relevant feedback that 0.6 .2 16.1 23.2 58.9 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.461 0.834 167
The instructor set and 2 2 19 38 106 1 | Department 4.516 0.804 188
maintained high standards 1.2 .2 11.3 22.6 63.1 0.6 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.371 0.902 167
The physical environment was 2 2 30 31 102 1 | Department 4.431 0.872 188
conducive to learning. 1.2 .2 17.9 18.5 60.7 0.6 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: THEATRE ARTS A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 21 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 189 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.905 0.301 21
This instructor provided 0 0 0 2 19 0 | Department 4.603 0.719 189
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.5 90.5 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.905 0.436 21
This instructor provided 0 0 1 0 20 0 | Department 4.593 0.757 189
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 4.8 0.0 95.2 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.857 0.359 21
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 3 18 0 | Department 4.603 0.734 189
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.3 85.7 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.905 0.301 21
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 2 19 0 | Department 4.608 0.718 189
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.5 90.5 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.810 0.512 21
The instructor was available 0 0 1 2 18 0 | Department 4.404 0.899 188
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 4.8 9.5 85.7 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.857 0.359 21
The instructor provided 0 0 0 3 18 0 | Department 4.460 0.795 189
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.3 85.7 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.905 0.436 21
The instructor provided 0 0 1 0 20 0 | Department 4.444 0.821 189
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 4.8 0.0 95.2 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.952 0.218 21
The instructor set and 0 0 0 1 20 0 | Department 4.516 0.804 188
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.8 95.2 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.905 0.301 21
The physical environment was 0 0 0 2 19 0 | Department 4.431 0.872 188
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.5 90.5 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: UNIVERSITY GENERAL A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 3 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 13 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 3
This instructor provided 0 3 0 | Department 4.615 1.121 13
well-defined course 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.333 0.577 3
This instructor provided 2 1 0 | Department 4.538 1.127 13
content and materials that 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
I understood how my grades 1 2 0 | Department 4.615 1.121 13
were assigned in this course. 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.333 0.577 3
I met or exceeded the course 2 1 0 | Department 4.308 1.109 13
objectives given for 66.7 33.3 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 5.000 0.000 3
The instructor was available 0 3 0 | Department 4.538 1.127 13
to assist students outside 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The instructor provided 0 2 1 | Department 4.333 1.231 12
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 66.7 33.3 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 5.000 0.000 3
The instructor provided 0 3 0 | Department 4.538 1.127 13
relevant feedback that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.333 1.155 3
The instructor set and 0 2 0 | Department 4.462 1.198 13
maintained high standards 0.0 66.7 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The physical environment was 1 2 0 | Department 4.308 1.316 13
conducive to learning. 33.3 66.7 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: UNIVERSITY GENERAL A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 10 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 13 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.500 1.269 10
This instructor provided 0 0 1 8 0 | Department 4.615 1.121 13
well-defined course 10. 0.0 0.0 10.0 80.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.600 1.265 10
This instructor provided 0 0 0 9 0 | Department 4.538 1.127 13
content and materials that 10. 0.0 0.0 0.0 90.0 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.600 1.265 10
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 9 0 | Department 4.615 1.121 13
were assigned in this course. 10. 0.0 0.0 0.0 90.0 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.300 1.252 10
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 3 6 0 | Department 4.308 1.109 13
objectives given for 10. 0.0 0.0 30.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.400 1.265 10
The instructor was available 0 0 2 7 0 | Department 4.538 1.127 13
to assist students outside 10. 0.0 0.0 20.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.200 1.317 10
The instructor provided 0 1 2 6 0 | Department 4.333 1.231 12
feedback to me in a timely 10. 0.0 10.0 20.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.400 1.265 10
The instructor provided 0 0 2 7 0 | Department 4.538 1.127 13
relevant feedback that 10. 0.0 0.0 20.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.500 1.269 10
The instructor set and 0 0 1 8 0 | Department 4.462 1.198 13
maintained high standards 10. 0.0 0.0 10.0 80.0 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.200 1.476 10
The physical environment was 1 0 1 7 0 | Department 4.308 1.316 13
conducive to learning. 10. 10.0 0.0 10.0 70.0 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: WOMEN'S & GENDER STUDIES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 42 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 58 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.452 0.832 42
This instructor provided 0 2 3 11 26 0 | Department 4.517 0.778 58
well-defined course 0.0 4.8 7.1 26.2 61.9 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.405 1.037 42
This instructor provided 1 3 2 8 28 0 | Department 4.466 0.959 58
content and materials that 2.4 7.1 4.8 19.0 66.7 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.500 0.773 42
I understood how my grades 0 2 1 13 26 0 | Department 4.431 0.901 58
were assigned in this course. 0.0 4.8 2.4 31.0 61.9 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.463 0.674 41
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 4 14 23 1 | Department 4.421 0.680 57
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 9.5 33.3 54.8 2.4 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.524 0.740 42
The instructor was available 0 0 6 8 28 0 | Department 4.603 0.674 58
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 14.3 19.0 66.7 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 4.071 1.237 42
The instructor provided 3 2 6 9 22 0 | Department 3.914 1.354 58
feedback to me in a timely 7.1 4.8 14.3 21.4 52.4 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.143 1.095 42
The instructor provided 1 3 7 9 22 0 | Department 4.172 1.094 58
relevant feedback that 2.4 7.1 16.7 21.4 52.4 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.476 0.773 42
The instructor set and 0 1 4 11 26 0 | Department 4.500 0.778 58
maintained high standards 0.0 2.4 9.5 26.2 61.9 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.429 0.914 42
The physical environment was 0 3 3 9 27 0 | Department 4.517 0.843 58
conducive to learning. 0.0 7.1 7.1 21.4 64.3 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: WOMEN'S & GENDER STUDIES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 15 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 58 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.667 0.617 15
This instructor provided 0 1 3 11 0 | Department 4.517 0.778 58
well-defined course 0.0 0. 6.7 20.0 73.3 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 0.928 23930
| Class 4.600 0.737 15
This instructor provided 0 2 2 11 0 | Department 4.466 0.959 58
content and materials that 0.0 0. 13.3 13.3 73.3 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 4.200 1.207 15
I understood how my grades 0 0 3 9 0 | Department 4.431 0.901 58
were assigned in this course. 0.0 20. 0.0 20.0 60.0 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 0.936 23914
| Class 4.333 0.724 15
I met or exceeded the course 0 2 6 7 0 | Department 4.421 0.680 57
objectives given for 0.0 0. 13.3 40.0 46.7 0.0 | College 4.356 0.816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 0.899 23893
| Class 4.800 0.414 15
The instructor was available 0 0 3 12 0 | Department 4.603 0.674 58
to assist students outside 0.0 0. 0.0 20.0 80.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 0.957 23887
| Class 3.400 1.595 15
The instructor provided 2 1 2 6 0 | Department 3.914 1.354 58
feedback to me in a timely 13.3 26. 6.7 13.3 40.0 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 1.045 23885
| Class 4.200 1.146 15
The instructor provided 0 2 2 9 0 | Department 4.172 1.094 58
relevant feedback that 0.0 13. 13.3 13.3 60.0 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 4.533 0.834 15
The instructor set and 0 0 4 10 0 | Department 4.500 0.778 58
maintained high standards 0.0 6. 0.0 26.7 66.7 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 0.903 23893
| Class 4.733 0.594 15
The physical environment was 0 1 2 12 0 | Department 4.517 0.843 58
conducive to learning. 0.0 0. 6.7 13.3 80.0 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 1.039 23683
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Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree ... (5
Dept: WOMEN'S & GENDER STUDIES A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 1 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 58 D= Disagree . (2)
Your College .. 4663 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents provided to the right of each question.
S.D. is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: A SA OMIT AREA MEAN .D. #R
| Class 5.000 . 1
This instructor provided 0 1 0 | Department 4.517 L7178 58
well-defined course 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.392 0.884 4608
objectives. | University 4.302 .928 23930
| Class 5.000 . 1
This instructor provided 0 1 0 | Department 4.466 0.959 58
content and materials that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.327 0.966 4606
were clear and well organized. | University 4.201 1.046 23928
| Class 5.000 . 1
I understood how my grades 0 1 0 | Department 4.431 0.901 58
were assigned in this course. 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.391 0.935 4601
| University 4.345 .936 23914
| Class 4.000 . 1
I met or exceeded the course 1 0 0 | Department 4.421 .680 57
objectives given for 100.0 0.0 0.0 | College 4.356 .816 4604
this course. | University 4.225 .899 23893
| Class 5.000 . 1
The instructor was available 0 1 0 | Department 4.603 . 674 58
to assist students outside 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.334 0.926 4596
of class. | University 4.252 .957 23887
| Class 5.000 . 1
The instructor provided 0 1 0 | Department 3.914 1.354 58
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.235 1.027 4601
manner. | University 4.159 .045 23885
| Class 5.000 . 1
The instructor provided 0 1 0 | Department 4.172 1.094 58
relevant feedback that 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.274 0.998 4598
helped me learn. | University 4.152 1.056 23888
| Class 5.000 . 1
The instructor set and 0 1 0 | Department 4.500 0.778 58
maintained high standards 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.357 0.896 4597
that students must meet. | University 4.310 .903 23893
| Class 5.000 . 1
The physical environment was 0 1 0 | Department 4.517 .843 58
conducive to learning. 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.287 0.973 4593
| University 4.188 .039 23683




